505508064 06/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5554868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERRY GLOBAL, INC.	05/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30313	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29684689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)365-4450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6783654444

Email: djackson@parksiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: PARKS IP LAW LLC/TCCC

Address Line 1: 75 PONCE DE LEON AVENUE, NE,

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81333043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN J. TERRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen J. Terrell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=81333043 Executed Assignment Berry Global to TCCC#page1.tif source=81333043 Executed Assignment Berry Global to TCCC#page2.tif

PATENT 505508064 REEL: 049364 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

Effective this day, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, Berry Global, Inc., hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to The Coca-Cola Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware whose post office address is One Coca-Cola Plaza NW, Atlanta, GA 30308, all of its rights, titles and interest in an invention entitled "BOTTLE CLOSURE" to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including all claims for divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, and all rights to claim and register said invention in appropriate registrics.

Berry Global, Inc. has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in The Coca-Cola Company, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Berr	y Global, Inc. has caused this Assignment to
be executed by its duly authorized represent	
By:/ /hr	_(Signature)
Name: Jahon K. Greene	(Print)
Title: FVP	(Print)
State of <u>Indiana</u>)	
County of Vanderburg 1	

PATENT REEL: 049364 FRAME: 0334

	, 2019, before me a Notary Public in and sonally appeared hoson K. Greene,
	c. and acknowledged the execution of the
foregoing assignment as its duly authorize	d representative for the purpose herein set
forth.	
Jacob, Wholen Notary Public My Commission	TRACIE D. WHALEN Notary Public - Seal State of Indiana Vanderburgh County
TVO COMMISSION	Vanderburgh County on Expires: My Commission Expires Jan 18, 2023
H NONOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLE	ASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES
-Name	Witness 2 Name:
Signature:	Signature: